

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16013 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. Bandgar ... Petitioner

versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  
and Another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Anand Pai with Ms. Diksha Shirodkar i/b. Mhatre Law  
Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Redekar for the Respondents -Municipal Corporation.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 2 AUGUST 2023

**P.C.:**

The learned Counsel for the Respondents-Municipal Corporation seeks time to file reply. Reply to be filed by 30 August 2023. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 6 September 2023.

2. Stand over to **11 September 2023**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)