

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. BandgarPETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Mhatre i/b. MHATRE LAW ASSOCIATES for
Petitioner
(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 8th December, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 18/12/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)