

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2278 OF 2023

Nitin R Pawade ...Petitioner
Versus
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. Bandgar ...Petitioner
Versus
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.01.12
14:59:56 +0530

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate with Sachin Mhatre and Diksha Shirodkar i/b M/s. Mhatre Law Associates for the Petitioner.
Ms. Komal Kandahrkar i/b Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 9 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

. The learned Senior counsel for the Petitioners states that copy of reply is received just now and he seeks time. Stand over to **24 January 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)