

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. BandgarPETITIONER
V/S
Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5716 OF 2024
In
WRIT PETITION 3400 OF 2023

Sachin Y BandgarPETITIONER
V/S
Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

Mr Anand Pai a/w Mr Sachin Mhatre, Ms Diksha Shirodkar, Ms
Rishika Mehra and Ms Smriti Sanjeev for Petitioner.
Ms Rupali Adhate for Respondents (BMC)
Ms Meena Pawar, Administrative Officer (City Engineer Dept.)
Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/03/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)