

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3400 OF 2023

Mr. Sachin Y. Bandgar

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation

...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Sahil Sayed with Ms. Diksha Shirodkar i/b. Mhatre Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rupali Adhate, i/b. M/s. Komal Punjabi for Respondent – BMC.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 23RD APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent – Corporation has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply.
2. Accordingly, extension of time is granted. The Respondent – Corporation shall file Affidavit in Reply to the amended Writ Petition within a period of three weeks from today.

3. The Petitioner is at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto on or before 8th June, 2026.

4. Writ Petition shall be placed for hearing on 18th June, 2026.

[ ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J. ]

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]